County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session	Legislative day #15	
RESOLUTION NO. 128 - 2021		
Introduced by: Chairperson	n at the request of the County Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Brandon Kostinsky to the Historic Preservation Commission.		
Introduced and read first time on Sept 8, 2021.	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council	
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on $\frac{S}{}$	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council	

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted___, Adopted with amendments___, Failed___, Withdrawt ___, 2021.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.324 and 16.604 of the Howard County Code and Title 8, Subtitle
5	2 of the Land Use Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland provide for a Historic Preservation
6	Commission in Howard County; and
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Brandon Kostinsky
8	as a member of the Historic Preservation Commission; and
9	
0	WHEREAS, an amendment to Section 404 of the County Charter, effective on or about
1	December 3, 2020, shortened the term for members of most citizen boards and commissions from
2	five to three years, including the Historic Preservation Commission; and
13	
4	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
5	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
7	Maryland this day of, 2021 that the following person is appointed as a
8	member of the Historic Preservation Commission to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
9	October 4, 2024 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
20	Brandon Kostinsky
21	Ellicott City, Maryland

Harrod, Michelle R

From:

Sager, Jennifer

Sent:

Friday, September 24, 2021 2:45 PM

To:

Jones, Opel; Jung, Deb; Rigby, Christiana; Walsh, Elizabeth; Yungmann, David

Cc:

Harrod, Michelle R; Sidh, Sameer; Pruim, Kimberly; Kuc, Gary; Mihill, Amanda; Arthurs,

Maureen; Robbins, Lonnie

Subject:

Council Resolution No. 128-2021

Councilmembers,

The Administration is requesting the withdrawal of CR128-2021 at your next legislative session.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Jen

Brandon Kostinsky

Employment History

Operations Manager

Correalle Companies, Halethorpe, MD

- Oversee Day to Day Operations of company
- Create employee schedule
- Oversee accounting department
- Oversee marketing department
- Oversee operations department
- Work on/create long term strategic plan for company
- Work with upper management to implement new systems and procedures
- Assure extratrodnary experince for all customers

Operations Director

Somento of Arbutus, Halethorpe, MD

- Run day to day operations of Restaurant
- Create Schedule
- Take inventory and order supplies
- Handle emplyoyee disputes
- Manage employees (Up to 15-20 at a time)
- Assure all staff stay on duty on remain professional at all times
- Manage customer complaints'
- Cleaning
- Cooking
- Taking customer orders
- Overseeing marketing
- Overseeing strategic planning

Marketing Associate

Whataburger Corporate Headquartes, San Antonio, TX

- Assistant with planning of marketing campaigns and promotions
- Conduct relevant industry research
- Create marketing reports
- Type marketing plans
- Conduct misc marketing admin work

Shift Manager

Sorrento of Arbutus, Halethorpe, MD

- Manage shift operations at restaurant (Either 9am-5pm or 5pm-10pm)
- Assure all operations run smooth during shift
- Handle customer complaints
- Implement shift/time sensitive marketing tasks
- Close out cash registers at end of shift
- Create and file end of shift report

Education History

World History

Associate's Degree

Yavapal College, Prescott, AZ

Business Management

Associate's Degree

Yavapai College, Prescott, AZ

11/2018 - Current

08/2009 - 08/2018

02/2007 - 06/2009

01/2004 - 02/2007